

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="660 488 951 517"><u>WPCRL No. 698 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="660 524 1174 566"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="660 577 1422 1171" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel with Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned A.G.A. for the State. 3. Mr. Aryan Dev, learned counsel for the respondent through V.C. 4. Put up this matter on 27.04.2026 as fresh. 5. The concerned S.H.O. shall get complete instructions from the Sub-Registrar Office, Dehradun with regard to the sale deed reference of which has been given in the impugned FIR and then apprise to this Court through State Counsel. <p data-bbox="1050 1223 1422 1301" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 21.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="660 1305 727 1335">Parul</p>

--	--	--	--