

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPCRL No. 698 of 2026</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Mr. Vipul Sharma and Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner.2. Mr. Tumul Nainwal, learned AGA for the State.3. Mr. Aryan Dev Uniyal, learned counsel for the complainant.4. The contention of the petitioners is that petitioners are the bona fide purchasers and in the revenue record, name of the seller from whom, petitioners have purchased the land, is still recorded.5. List on 04.05.2026, as fresh.6. In the meantime, learned AGA may also get instructions with regard to the circle rate, a reference of which is made in the sale deed. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 29.04.2026</p> <p>SKS</p>