

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPCRL No. 698 of 2026</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Vipul Sharma and Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned AGA for the State. 3. Mr. Aryan Dev Uniyal, learned counsel for the complainant. 4. By the instant petition, petitioners are praying for quashing of the FIR dated 13.04.2026 bearing FIR No. 0064 of 2026, Police Station - Dalanwala, District - Dehradun wherein as many as 12 persons were implicated, out of which 10 persons are from different States i.e. Haryana and Himachal Pradesh. 5. Let the State may get instructions about criminal antecedents of the accused persons who belongs to Haryana and Himachal Pradesh. 6. List on 06.05.2026, as fresh. 7. In the meantime, so far as petitioners are concerned, only till 06.05.2026, petitioners shall not be arrested provided they cooperate with investigation. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 04.05.2026</p> <p>SKS</p>