

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPCRL No. 698 of 2026</u> <b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners.</li><li>2. Ms. Sweta Dobhal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</li><li>3. Mr. Aryan Dev Uniyal, learned counsel for the complainant (through V.C.).</li><li>4. Instructions of the State Counsel are not complete. She requested that a week's time may be granted to her to get instructions from the nearby States.</li><li>5. Learned counsel for the complainant prays for and is granted a week's time to file objection.</li><li>6. List on 13.05.2026.</li><li>7. Interim order granted earlier is extended only till 13.05.2026.</li></ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 06.05.2026</p> <p>SKS</p>